
1 

5 

Ranchi Division, South Eastern Railway hereby invites Applications for the post of RADIOLOGIST as 
onor dry Visiting Specialist (HVS) at Divisional Railway Hospital/Hatia on contractual basis for a period of one 

Yal rom the date of engagement or till availability of IRHS candidates whichever is earlier as per terms and 
conditions: 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

NOTICE FOR ENGAGEMENT OE RApIOLOGIsT AS HONORARY VISITING SPECIALIST IN 
DIVISIONAL RAILWAY HOSPITAL. RANCHI DIVISION, SoUTH EASTERN RAILWAY 

Last Date for receipt of 
Application 
Name of Post 

Number of Post 

Age Limit 

Qualification 

Monthly Remuneration 

Duty Hours 

SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY 

Place of Posting 

EMPLOYMENT NOTICE No.01/25 (Med) HVS-2025 

Tenure of Working 

Date.14.07.2025 at 18.00 hrs. 

RADIOLOGIST as Honorary Visiting Specialist 

01 [UR-01] 

Minimum Age: 30years and 

Office of the 

Divl. Railway Manager(P) 
Ranchi, Date:30.06.2025 

Maximum Age:64years as on 14.07.2025 
However, age relaxation will be given as per extant rules. 

Post Graduate Degree from a recognized University with Minimum 
03years experience in the professional work related to concerned 
Specialty after obtaining PG Degree. 

Or 
PG Diploma with Minimum 05years experience in the professional work 
rela�ed to concerned Specialty after obtaining PG Diploma. 

Radiologist as HVS: Z78,000/- Per. Month. 

04hours working everyday of-06days in a week. 
Divisional Railway Hospital, Hatia 
Ranchi Division,South Eastern Railway 

One year 

How to apply:- Interested candidates may submit filled application with requisite documents to address: 

office of the Divisional Railway Manager(P),Personnel Branch, Ranchi Division, South Eastern Railway, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834003 
Procedures for selection: - After Scrutiny of all received Applications. with requisite Documents. Provisionally shortlisted candidates will be issued provisional engagement letter. Candidate should submit self attested copies of certificates as mentioned above. Final offer of engagement of RADIOLOGIST under Honorary Visiting Specialist scheme shall be issued to candidate found fit in all respect, 

If the candidate does not submit requisite documents alongwith filled applications, his candidature will be summarily rejected. 
Note:- i) Detailed Terms & Conditions and information about facilities is given in Annexure-A. ii) Administration reserves the right to withdraw/modify/cancel the notification/recruitment Process at any time without assigning any reasons. 

iii) For any update or change please keep visiting the website. www.ser. indianrailways.gov.in (go to Division > Ranchí>Department>Personnel>Notification) 

Divisional Railway Manager(P) 
afrR�uchifRaifrae 

Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer 

E Rly, Ranchi 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

Annexure--A 
ems and conditions for engagement of RADIOLOGIST as Honorary Visiting Specialist (HVS) on contractual 
basis: 

1. Tne ontract will be for one year or less from the date of entering into contract. However, the Railway 
Administration shall reserve the right to enter into fresh contract with the practitioner (by giving at least 
one week's break from the end of previous engagement) in consecutive terms on year to year basis or till 
attaining the age of 65 years whichever is earlier and each term of engagement shall not exceed more 
than one year. (Rly Board No. 2018/Trans.Cell/Health/Medical Issues dt.24.08.2018) 

2. Qualification & Experience: -
i) Super Specialist: Post Doctoral DM/MCH or equivalent. 
ii) Specialist: PG Deqree with minimum 03yrs experience in the professional work related to 

concerned Specialty after obtaining PG degree. 

If candidates with PG degree are not available, PG Diploma holders with 05years experience in the 
professional work related to concerned specialty after obtaining PG Diploma. 

3. Age Criteria: 
i) During first time engagement, preferred age 
ii) Upper age limit of continued engagement 

4. Tenure of working -

(OR) 

i) Each time offer of engagement is given for one year only. 
ii) Tenure of one year and further extension can be given as per extent rule. 

Hours of Duty 

between 30yrs to 64yrs. 
65years. 

5. Honorarium & Daily Rate of Deduction of Remuneration: 

Average of 2hrs every day/6days/week 
Average of 2hrs every day/4days/week 

Average of 2hrs every day/2days/wèek 
Average of 4hrs every day/6days/week 

Average of 4hrs every day/4days/week 
Average of 4hrs every day/2days/week 

(PM-per Month, PD-per day) 
(Rly Board No. 2018/Trans.Cell/Health/Medical issues dt.24.08.2018) 

Daily deduction 

Specialist Super 
Specialist 

52000/PM 
32000/PM 

Remuneration 
Specialist Super 

Specialist 
64000/PM 2167/PD 2667/PD 
40000/PM 

16000/PM 20000/PM 
78000/PM96000/ PD 
48000/PM 60000/PM 
24000/PM 30000/PM 

2000/PD 
2000/PD 
3250/ PD 
3000/PD 
3000/PD 

2500/PD 
2500/PD 
4000/PD 
3750/PD 
3750/PD 

of 

N.B: In addition to the above hours they will have to come to hospital whenever called in for 
emergency on any day, including Sunday and Off day (for 4days & 2days/week) and at any time 
of the day. 

6. Free Railway Passes: Entitled for 01(one) set of Complementary Railway pass valid all over Indian Railway & Konkan Railway in AC Two tier including Rajdhani Express, in AC chair Car of Shatabdi Express for Self+Spouse & dependent Children (as per rules applicable for Railway Employees) will be mad e available as per the entitlement of Selection Grade officers in each calendar year. The Complementary pass can be availed after 03 months of engagement for the calendar year. 

7. Termination of contract:- Contract may be terminated at any time on ONE month notice on either 
side. Administration reserves the right not assign any reason for such termination. 

8. The Radiologist as HVS who enters into contract with the Railways will not have any claim or right for his/her continuity in service or automatic extension of the terms of contract. 

9. At the time of entering into contract, the HVS shall produce certificates for proof of date of birth, Cast and educational qualification. 



To 

The Divisional Railway Manager(P) 
Ranchi Division, S.E.Railway 

15 

16 

17 

.7 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1. 

4 

5 

6 

10 

3 

APPlication for the Post of RADIOLOGIST as Honorary Visiting Specialist 
Employment Notification No, 01/25 (Med) HVS-2025 

Date : 

Mobile No 

Name (in Block Letters) 

Place : 

Father/Husband Name 

Date of Birth (attach proof) 

Age as on 14.07.2025 

Community (UR/OBC/SC/ST) 

Permanent Address 

Address for communication 

Alternative contact no. 

Identification Marks 

E-mail 

PAN 

AADHAR 

Medical Registration No 

Qualification 
(PG Degree/PG Diploma) 

(Attached self attested Documents) 

Work Experience 
(Attached self attested Documents) 

Any other qualification 

PG Degree: 

PG Diploma: 

Experience with PG Degree (Min" 03yrs): 

Experience with PG Diploma (Min" 05yrs): 

I hereby declare that all the statements made in this application are true and correct. I know that I am not eligible for any TA/DA for this interview. I understand that even of any information given herein is found false or incorrect, the contract will be liable to be terminated and any civil/criminal legal action can be taken against me for this. 

Two self 
attested 

Passport Size 
photograph 

Full Signature of the Candidate 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

