SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY

Office of the Divl. Railway Manager(P) Ranchi, Date:30.06.2025

NOTICE FOR ENGAGEMENT OF RADIOLOGIST AS HONORARY VISITING SPECIALIST IN DIVISIONAL RAILWAY HOSPITAL, RANCHI DIVISION, SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY EMPLOYMENT NOTICE No.01/25(Med) HVS-2025

Ranchi Division, South Eastern Railway hereby invites Applications for the post of RADIOLOGIST as Honorary Visiting Specialist (HVS) at Divisional Railway Hospital/Hatia on contractual basis for a period of one year from the date of engagement or till availability of IRHS candidates whichever is earlier as per terms and conditions:

1	Last Date for receipt of Application	Date.14.07.2025 at 18.00 hrs.		
2	Name of Post	RADIOLOGIST as Honorary Visiting Specialist		
3	Number of Post	01 [UR-01]		
4	Age Limit	Minimum Age: 30years and Maximum Age:64years as on 14.07.2025 However, age relaxation will be given as per extant rules.		
5	Qualification	Post Graduate Degree from a recognized University with Minimum O3years experience in the professional work related to concerned Specialty after obtaining PG Degree. PG Diploma with Minimum O5years experience in the professional work related to concerned Specialty after obtaining PG Diploma.		
6	Monthly Remuneration	Radiologist as HVS: ₹78,000/- Per Month.		
3	Duty Hours	04hours working everyday of 06days in a week.		
4	Place of Posting	Divisional Railway Hospital, Hatia Ranchi Division, South Eastern Railway		
5	Tenure of Working	One year		

How to apply:- Interested candidates may submit filled application with requisite documents to address:

Office of the Divisional Railway Manager(P), Personnel Branch, Ranchi Division, South Eastern Railway, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834003

Procedures for selection: - After Scrutiny of all received Applications with requisite Documents, Provisionally shortlisted candidates will be issued provisional engagement letter. Candidate should submit self-attested copies of certificates as mentioned above. Final offer of engagement of **RADIOLOGIST** under Honorary Visiting Specialist scheme shall be issued to candidate found fit in all respect.

If the candidate does not submit requisite documents alongwith filled applications, his candidature will be summarily rejected.

Note:- i) Detailed Terms & Conditions and information about facilities is given in Annexure-A.

- ii) Administration reserves the right to withdraw/modify/cancel the notification/recruitment Process at any time without assigning any reasons.
- iii) For any update or change please keep visiting the **website**.<u>www.ser.indianrailways.gov.in</u> (go to **Division > Ranchi>Department>Personnel>Notification**)

Divisional Railway Manager(P) वरिष्ट्र Ranchia निक्ति Railway

Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer प्रविप्रिक्ते राँची

6/28 E. Rly., Ranchi

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Annexure--A

Terms and conditions for engagement of **RADIOLOGIST** as Honorary Visiting Specialist (HVS) on contractual basis:

1. The contract will be for one year or less from the date of entering into contract. However, the Railway Administration shall reserve the right to enter into fresh contract with the practitioner (by giving at least one week's break from the end of previous engagement) in consecutive terms on year to year basis or till attaining the age of 65 years whichever is earlier and each term of engagement shall not exceed more than one year.

(Riy Board No. 2018/Trans.Cell/Health/Medical Issues dt.24.08.2018)

2. Qualification & Experience:-

- i) <u>Super Specialist</u>: Post Doctoral DM/MCH or equivalent.
- ii) <u>Specialist</u>: <u>PG Degree with minimum 03yrs experience</u> in the professional work related to concerned Specialty after obtaining PG degree.

(OR)

If candidates with PG degree are not available, <u>PG Diploma holders with 05years experience</u> in the professional work related to concerned specialty after obtaining PG Diploma.

3. Age Criteria:-

- i) During first time engagement, preferred age is between 30yrs to 64yrs.
- ii) Upper age limit of continued engagement is 65years.

4. Tenure of working :-

i) Each time offer of engagement is given for one year only.

ii) Tenure of one year and further extension can be given as per extent rule.

5. Honorarium & Daily Rate of Deduction of Remuneration:- (PM-per Month, PD-per day)

(Rly Board No. 2018/Trans.Cell/Health/Medical issues dt.24.08.2018)						
Hours of Duty	Specialist	Super Specialist	Daily deduction of Remuneration			
			Specialist	Super Specialist		
Average of 2hrs every day/6days/week	52000/PM	64000/PM	2167/PD	2667/PD		
Average of 2hrs every day/4days/week	32000/PM	40000/PM	2000/PD	2500/PD		
Average of 2hrs every day/2days/week	16000/PM	20000/PM	2000/PD	2500/PD		
Average of 4hrs every day/6days/week	78000/PM	96000/PD	3250/PD	4000/PD		
Average of 4hrs every day/4days/week	48000/PM	60000/PM	3000/PD	3750/PD		
Average of 4hrs every day/2days/week	24000/PM	30000/PM	3000/PD	3750/PD		

- **N.B:** In addition to the above hours they will have to come to hospital whenever called in for emergency on any day, including Sunday and Off day (for 4days & 2days/week) and at any time of the day.
- **6. Free Railway Passes:** Entitled for 01(one) set of Complementary Railway pass valid all over Indian Railway & Konkan Railway in AC Two tier including Rajdhani Express, in AC chair Car of Shatabdi Express for **Self+Spouse & dependent Children** (as per rules applicable for Railway Employees) will be mad e available as per the entitlement of Selection Grade officers in each calendar year. The Complementary pass can be availed after 03 months of engagement for the calendar year.
- 7. Termination of contract: Contract may be terminated at any time on **ONE month notice** on either side. Administration reserves the right not assign any reason for such termination.
- 8. The Radiologist as HVS who enters into contract with the Railways will not have any claim or right for his/her continuity in service or automatic extension of the terms of contract.
- 9. At the time of entering into contract, the HVS shall produce certificates for proof of date of birth, Cast and educational qualification.

<u>Application for the Post of RADIOLOGIST as Honorary Visiting Specialist</u> <u>Employment Notification No. 01/25 (Med) HVS-2025</u>

To
The Divisional Railway Manager(P)
Ranchi Division, S.E.Railway

1	. Mobile No		
-	Name (in Block Letters)		Turn calf
3	Father/Husband Name		Two self attested
4	Date of Birth (attach proof)		Passport Size photograph
5	Age as on 14.07.2025		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
6	Community (UR/OBC/SC/ST)		
.7	Permanent Address		
8	Address for communication		
9	Alternative contact no.		
10	Identification Marks	1 NOTA	
11	E-mail		
12	PAN	3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	,
13	AADHAR		
14	Medical Registration No	2 December 1	, *
15	Qualification (PG Degree/PG Diploma) (Attached self attested Documents)	PG Degree: PG Diploma:	
		Experience with PG Degree (Min ^m 03yrs):	•
16	Work Experience (Attached self attested Documents)	Experience with PG Diploma (Min ^m 05yrs):	
17	Any other qualification		

I hereby declare that all the statements made in this application are true and correct. I know that I am not eligible for any TA/DA for this interview. I understand that even of any information given herein is found false or incorrect, the contract will be liable to be terminated and any civil/criminal legal action can be taken against me for this.

D	2	ce	_
	а	ce	

Full Signature of the Candidate

Date :-